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Appendix-I  

Number of Reporting Scheduled Banks and Their Branches  

 (1982-2022)   
 

As on 30th  

June 
Pakistani Banks  Foreign Banks   Total  

No. of 

Banks  
No. of Branches  No. of 

Banks  
No. of Branches  No. of 

Banks  
No. of Branches  

1982  9 7,248 22 57 31 7,305 

1983  9 7,120 23 59 32 7,179 

1984  9 6,997 23 59 32 7,056 

1985  9 6,958 23 59 32 7,017 

1986  9 6,988 22 60 31 7,048 

1987  9 7,061 23 63 32 7,124 

1988  9 7,168 28 65 37 7,233 

1989  10 7,222 25 66 35 7,288 

1990  10 7,372 26 67 36 7,439 

1991  10 7,477 26 69 36 7,546 

1992  20 7,574 28 71 48 7,645 

1993  20 7,648 27 71 47 7,719 

1994  21 8,055 26 72 47 8,127 

1995  25 8,345 25 73 50 8,418 

1996  25 8,450 28 82 53 8,532 

1997  25 8,446 27 84 52 8,530 

1998  25 7,921 27 91 52 8,012 

1999  25 7,841 27 94 52 7,935 

2000  25 7,755 26 92 51 7,847 

2001  24 7,165 25 88 49 7,253 

2002  25 6,878 24 88 49 6,966 

2003  24 6,834 22 82 46 6,916 

2004  28 6,803 17 79 45 6,882 

2005  28 7,014 17 91 45 7,105 

2006  30 7,296 17 125 47 7,421 

2007  34 7,693 13 64 47 7,757 

2008  33 8,277 12 69 45 8,346 

2009  33 8,686 13 97 46 8,783 

2010  33 9,007 13 89 46 9,096 

2011  32 9,341 12 58 44 9,399 

2012  31 9,792 13 55 44 9,847 

2013  31 10,332 7 29 38 10,361 

2014  31 10,957 7 27 38 10,984 

2015  30 11,705 5 11 35 11,716 

2016  31 12,414 4 10 35 12,424 

2017  30 13,029 4 10 34 13,039 

2018 29 13,683 4 9 33 13,692 

2019 29 14,187 5 10 34 14,197 

2020 29 14,692 4 9 33 14,701 

2021 28 15,235 4 9 32 14,923 

2022 28 15,494 4 9 32 15,503 
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Appendix-II 

         Province-Wise Number of Scheduled Bank Branches 

(2003-2022) 

 

Year Month 
Azad Jammu 

& Kashmir 
Balochistan FATA 

Gilgit-

Baltistan 
Islamabad 

Khyber-

Pakhtunkhwa 
Punjab Sindh Total 

2003 June 336 267 50 36 134 847 3,822 1,424 6,916 

 December 329 265 48 37 136 846 3,802 1,441 6,904 

2004 June 324 262 48 37 138 840 3,791 1,442 6,882 

 December 319 267 48 37 145 851 3,878 1,504 7,049 

2005 June 319 267 49 37 154 854 3,910 1,515 7,105 

 December 319 276 51 38 158 858 4,035 1,613 7,348 

2006 June 319 278 50 37 163 864 4,071 1,639 7,421 

 December 325 283 49 37 186 877 4,206 1,741 7,704 

2007 June 329 283 49 37 190 882 4,229 1,756 7,755 

 December 332 296 49 39 213 912 4,436 1,892 8,169 

2008 June 338 303 49 39 223 922 4,521 1,948 8,343 

 December 351 322 48 42 245 946 4,731 2,059 8,744 

2009 June 354 321 48 42 247 948 4,747 2,076 8,783 

 December 367 329 49 43 258 961 4,891 2,161 9,059 

2010 June 372 331 49 43 260 961 4,914 2,166 9,096 

 December 384 337 50 47 283 977 5,038 2,223 9,339 

2011 June 388 337 48 47 287 992 5,052 2,248 9,399 

 December 400 350 48 53 303 1,026 5,235 2,357 9,772 

2012 June 403 350 49 54 309 1,034 5,260 2,388 9,847 

 December 420 365 49 63 334 1,078 5,457 2,529 10,295 

2013 June 420 368 49 68 339 1,087 5,481 2,549 10,361 

 December 434 387 49 75 361 1,139 5,780 2,715 10,940 

2014 June 433 388 48 75 363 1,143 5,802 2,732 10,984 

 December 444 400 48 81 398 1,189 6,122 2,869 11,551 

2015 June 452 405 49 81 404 1,199 6,208 2,918 11,716 

 December 468 429 51 97 444 1,257 6,485 3,062 12,293 

2016 June 471 434 52 98 448 1,266 6,555 3,100 12,424 

 December 477 467 57 107 482 1,337 6,844 3,222 12,993 

2017 June 474 471 61 108 487 1,346 6,868 3,224 13,039 

 December 473 505 62 114 512 1,422 7,207 3,333 13,628 

2018 June 473 510 62 115 515 1,430 7,244 3,343 13,692 

 December 475 537 67 124 529 1,480 7,466 3,441 14,119 

2019 June 477 544 68 125 533 1,489 7,512 3,449 14,197 

 December 491 575 80 138 546 1,529 7,718 3,522 14,599 

2020 June 494 586 79 138 554 1,548 7,772 3,530 14,701 

 December 498 586 83 140 558 1,591 7,851 3,543 14,850 

2021 June 497 589 88 138 566 1,611 7,891 3,543 14.923 

 December 492 624 92 143 579 1,687 8,056 3,571 15,244 

2022 June 487 641 101 146 589 1,745 8,187 3,607 15,503 
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 Appendix-III (a)                                                                            

Reporting Scheduled Banks, their Websites, Branches & ATMs                                                                                                                                                                          
by Group as on end June, 2022 

 

Sr. 

No 
Banks/website  

No. of Branches 
Total  

No. of  
ATMs  Conventional Islamic 

A)  Public Sector Commercial Banks  2,334 433 2,767 2,533 

1   First Women Bank Ltd. www.fwbl.com.pk  43 0 43 25 

2   National Bank of Pakistan www.nbp.com.pk  1325 188 1,513 1,325 

3   Sindh Bank Limited www.sindhbank.com.pk  308 14 322 281 

4   The Bank of Khyber www.bok.com.pk  106 110 216 233 

5   The Bank of Punjab www.bop.com.pk  552 121 673 669 

B)   Specialized Banks  660 5 665 49 

1  SME Bank Limited. www.smebank.org  13 - 13 - 

2  
 The Punjab Provincial Cooperative Bank Ltd. 

www.ppcbl.com.pk 151 - 151 - 
3   Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited www.ztbl.com.pk 496 5 501 49 

C)   Domestic Private Banks  8,488 3,574 12,062 13,827 

1  
 Al-Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Ltd. 

www.albaraka.com.pk  
 

- 

 

164 

 

164 178 

2   Allied Bank Limited www.abl.com.pk  1306 117 1423 1,551 

3   Askari Bank Limited www.askaribank.com.pk  401 102 503 666 

4   Bank Al-Falah ltd. www.bankalfalah.com  560 252 812 941 

5   Bank Al-Habib Ltd. www.bankalhabib.com  832 154 986 1,235 

6 
 BankIslami Pakistan Limted 

www.bankislami.com.pk  - 266 266 345 

7  
 Dubai Islamic Banking Pakistan Limited 

www.dibpak.com  - 235 235 229 

8   Faysal Bank Ltd. www.faysalbank.com.pk  5 626 631 609 

9   Habib Bank Ltd. www.habibbankltd.com  1401 275 1676 2,226 

10  
 Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited 

www.hmb.com.pk  415 50 465 506 

11   JS Bank Limited  www.jsbl.com  272 - 272 323 

12   MCB Bank Limited  www.mcb.com.pk  1428 - 1428 1,491 

13  
 MCB Islamic Bank Ltd. 

www.mcbislamicbank.com  - 179 179 183 

14   Meezan Bank Limited www.meezanbank.com  - 931 931 1007 

15   Samba bank Ltd www.samba.com.pk  44 - 44 48 

16   Silk Bank Ltd. www.silkbank.com.pk  84 27 111 117 

17   Soneri Bank Ltd. www.soneribank.com  330 35 365 371 

18  
 Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Ltd. 

www.sc.com/pk 38 2 40 151 

19   Summit Bank Limited www.summitbank.com.pk  179 14 193 209 

20  United Bank Ltd. www.ubl.com.pk   1193 145 1338 1,441 

D)   Foreign Banks  9 - 9 3 

1   Citi Bank Pakistan www.citibank.com.pk  3 - 3 - 

2   Deutsche Bank AG www.db.com/pakistan  2 - 2 - 

3   ICBC  www.icbc-ltd.com/ICBCLtd/en/  3 - 3 3 

4 Bank of China www.bankofchina.com/pk  1 - 1 - 

 Total  11,491 4,012 15,503 16,412 
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http://www.idbp.com.pk/
http://www.smebank.org/
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Appendix-III (b) 

Reporting MFBs and DFIs, their Websites, Branches & ATMs                                                                                                                                                                       

as on end June, 2022 
 

Sr. 

No 
Microfinance Banks/Development Finance 

Institutions 
Websites 

No. of  
Branches  

No. of  
ATMs 

A)  Microfinance Banks   1,298 721 

1  Khushhalibank Ltd. www.khushhalibank.com.pk 214 107 

2  The First Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.fmfb.pk 185 83 

3  U Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.ubank.com.pk 246 204 

4  Pak Oman Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.pomicro.com 51 - 

5  FINCA Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.finca.pk 131 42 

6 Apna Microfinance Bank  www.apnabank.com.pk 117 55 

7 Telenor Microfinance Bank www.telenor.com 62 51 

8 NRSP Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.nrspbank.com 148 78 

9  Mobilink Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.mobilinkbank.com 107 101 

10 Advans Pakistan Microfinance Bank Ltd. www.advanspakistan.com 18 - 

11 Sindh Microfinance Bank www.sindhmfb.com 19 - 

B)   Development Finance Institutions  59 - 

2  
Saudi Pak Industrial & Agricultural 

Investment Company  Ltd. 

www.saudipak.com 

1 - 

3  
Pak Kuwait Investment Company (Private) 

Ltd. 

www.pkic.com 

1 - 

4  Pak Libya Holding Company Ltd. www.paklibya.com.pk 
1 - 

5  Pak Oman Investment Company Ltd. www.pakoman.com 
1 - 

6 Pak Brunei Investment Company Ltd. www.pakbrunei.com.pk 1 - 

7  Pair Investment Co. Ltd.  www.pairinvestment.com 1 - 

8  Pak China Investment Co. Ltd. www.pakchinainvest.com 1 - 

9  House Building Finance Company Ltd. www.hbfc.com.pk 52 - 

 Total   
1,357 721 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.khushhalibank.com.pk/
http://www.fmfb.pk/
http://www.ubank.com.pk/
http://www.pomicro.com/
http://www.finca.pk/
http://www.apnabank.com.pk/
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http://www.nrspbank.com/
http://www.mobilinkbank.com/
http://www.advanspakistan.com/
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http://www.saudipak.com/
http://www.pkic.com/
http://www.paklibya.com.pk/
http://www.pakoman.com/
http://www.pakbrunei.com.pk/
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http://www.hbfc.com.pk/
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Appendix-III (c) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  

June 30, 2022 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  

Abbottabad 87 29 116 
Astore 6 1 7 
Attock 162 28 190 
Awaran 3 0 3 
Badin 54 5 59 

Bagh 23 3 26 
Bahawalnagar 134 30 164 

Bahawalpur 183 42 225 

Bajaur Agency 9 9 18 
Bannu 79 24 103 
Barkhan 3 0 3 

Batgram 10 4 14 
Bhakkar 46 8 54 
Bhimber 33 2 35 

Bolan (Dhadar) 5 0 5 
Bunner 27 14 41 

Chagai 4 0 4 
Chakwal 116 24 140 

Charsadda 41 12 53 
Chiniot 56 9 65 

Chitral 29 10 39 
D.G.Khan 93 24 117 
D.I.Khan 78 17 95 

Dadu 53 8 61 
Dera Bughti 4 0 4 

Diamar 9 7 16 
Faisalabad 424 161 585 
Ghanchi 4 0 4 

Ghizer 5 1 6 

Ghotki 53 5 58 
Gilgit 73 14 87 
Gujranwala 283 93 376 

Gujrat 277 71 348 
Gwadar 51 6 57 
Hafizabad 47 12 59 
Hangu 26 12 38 
Haripur 71 16 87 

Harnai 2 1 3 
Hattian 4 0 4 
Hyderabad 164 61 225 

Islamabad 393 196 589 
Jacobabad 23 4 27 
Jaffarabad(Dera Allah Y 19 4 23 
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Appendix-III (c) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  

June 30, 2022 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  
Jamshoro 42 3 45 
Jhang 109 17 126 
Jhelum 150 21 171 
Kalat 7 1 8 
Kamber/Shahdadkot 30 2 32 
Karachi 1439 862 2301 
Karak 23 5 28 
Kashmore 36 3 39 
Kasur 108 25 133 
Kech(Turbat) 31 4 35 
Khairpur 63 4 67 
Khanewal 111 35 146 
Kharan 18 4 22 
Khushab 66 9 75 
Khuzdar 19 3 22 
Khyber Agency 17 9 26 
Killa Abdullah 15 8 23 
Killa Saifullah 15 7 22 
Kohat 30 7 37 
Kohistan 12 1 13 
Kohlu 3 0 3 
Kotli 68 6 74 
Kurram Agency 21 5 26 
Lahore 1047 597 1644 
Lakki Marwat 12 2 14 
Larkana 70 9 79 
Lasbella 29 7 36 
Layyah 51 13 64 
Lodhran 49 7 56 
Loralai 16 8 24 
Lower Dir 31 30 61 
Mahmand Agency 7 2 9 
Malakand 34 23 57 
Mandi Bahauddin 81 17 98 
Mansehra 79 23 102 
Mardan 83 27 110 
Mastung 8 1 9 
Matiari 31 2 33 
Mianwali 78 11 89 
Mirpur 172 23 195 
Mirpur Khas 62 17 79 
Multan 266 119 385 
Muzaffarabad 52 15 67 
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Appendix-III (c) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  

June 30, 2022 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  

Muzaffargarh 120 21 141 
N.Waziristan Agency 11 2 13 
Nankana Sahib 66 6 72 
Narowal 81 10 91 
Nasirabad 7 2 9 

Naushro Feroze 70 9 79 
Neelum 2 0 2 

Noshki 11 4 15 

Nowshera 70 28 98 
Okara 123 36 159 
Orakzai Agency 3 1 4 

Pakpattan 54 18 72 
Panjgoor 10 4 14 
Peshawar 228 114 342 

Pishin 12 10 22 
Quetta 152 74 226 

Rahim Yar Khan 208 54 262 
Rajan Pur 59 9 68 

Rawalpindi 511 188 699 
Rawlakot (Poonch) 47 6 53 

S.Waziristan Agency 4 1 5 
Sahiwal 141 42 183 
Sakardu 18 8 26 

Sanghar 68 14 82 
Sargodha 202 48 250 

Shaheed Benazirabad 53 16 69 
Shangla 19 7 26 
Sheikhupura 143 42 185 

Shikarpur 21 1 22 

Sialkot 326 82 408 
Sibi 20 2 22 
Sudhnuthi 31 0 31 

Sukkur 97 18 115 
Swabi 73 15 88 
Swat 88 59 147 
Tando Allahyar 25 6 31 
Tando Mohammad Khan 16 2 18 

Tharparkar (Mithi) 17 0 17 
Thatta 31 3 34 
Toba Tek Singh 109 30 139 

Tor Ghar 1 1 2 
Umerkot 31 4 35 
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Appendix-III (c) 

District-Wise Scheduled Banks Branches as on  

June 30, 2022 

DISTRICT  CONVENTIONAL  ISLAMIC  TOTAL  

Upper Dir 18 16 34 
Vehari 118 30 148 
Washuk 1 0 1 
Zhob 14 5 19 
Ziarat 4 3 7 

Grand Total                       11,491     4,012            15,503  
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Distribution of Islamic Banks (Full Fledged Islamic) Branches 
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District MCB Islamic   Meezan  Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Abbottabad 1 7 2 1 2 13 

Attock 2 6 5 2 2 17 

Badin  1 1   2 

Bagh  1    1 

Bahawalnagar 1 9 2 2  14 

Bahawalpur 1 12 3 2 1 19 

Bajaur Agency  1    1 

Bannu 2 3 2  1 8 

Batgram  1 1   2 

Bhakkar  2    2 

Bhimber  1    1 

Bunner  1 1   2 

Chakwal 1 3 4 2 1 11 

Charsadda  2    2 

Chiniot 1 2 1   4 

Chitral 1 1 2   4 

D.G.Khan 1 7 1 1 1 11 

D.I.Khan 1 2 1 1 1 6 

Dadu  2 3   5 

Diamar  1 1 1 1 4 

Faisalabad 5 48 3 5 10 71 

Ghotki  2    2 

Gilgit 1 1 1 1 1 5 

Gujranwala 5 34 3 4 3 49 

Gujrat 4 15 2 2 6 29 

Gwadar 1 2   1 4 

Hafizabad 1 3  1  5 

Hangu  2    2 

Haripur  4 1 1 1 7 

Harnai   1   1 

Hyderabad 4 13 2 3 5 27 

Islamabad 12 39 12 9 15 87 

Jacobabad  1 1   2 

Jaffarabad(Dera Allah Y  3    3 

Jhang 1 4 2 1 2 10 

Jhelum 1 5 2 1 1 10 

Kalat  1    1 

Kamber/Shahdadkot  1    1 

Karachi 38 219 72 34 90 453 

Karak  1    1 

Kashmore  1 1   2 
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District MCB Islamic   Meezan  Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai Islamic  Total  

Kasur  6 1 3 2 12 

Kech(Turbat) 1 1    2 

Khairpur  2    2 

Khanewal 3 8 2 2 1 16 

Kharan  1    1 

Khushab  3  1  4 

Khuzdar  1    1 

Khyber Agency 1 1    2 

Killa Abdullah 1 2 1  1 5 

Killa Saifullah 1 2 2   5 

Kotli  2    2 

Kurram Agency  2    2 

Lahore 33 134 38 28 37 270 

Larkana  1 1 1 1 4 

Lasbella  2    2 

Layyah 1 4 1   6 

Lodhran 1 3    4 

Loralai 1 2 2   5 

Lower Dir 2 1 2 1 1 7 

Malakand 1 2 2 1  6 

Mandi Bahauddin 1 5 1 1 1 9 

Mansehra 1 5 3 1  10 

Mardan 1 3    4 

Mastung  1    1 

Matiari  1    1 

Mianwali  4 1   5 

Mirpur 1 2 2 1 3 9 

Mirpur Khas  4 2 1 1 8 

Multan 3 30 5 4 5 47 

Muzaffarabad 1 2 2 1 2 8 

Muzaffargarh  7    7 

Nankana Sahib  4    4 

Narowal  3    3 

Nasirabad  1    1 

Naushro Feroze  4 1   5 

Noshki  2   1 3 
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Distribution of Islamic Banks (Full Fledged Islamic) Branches 
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District MCB Islamic   Meezan  Bank Islami Pakistan  Al-Baraka Bank   Dubai 

Islamic  
Total  

Nowshera  3 1 2  6 

Okara 1 9 2 2 1 15 

Pakpattan  3 2 2  7 

Panjgoor  1    1 

Peshawar 4 18 4 3 3 32 

Pishin  1 2 1 1 5 

Quetta 5 14 10 3 2 34 

Rahim Yar Khan 2 12 3 4 1 22 

Rajan Pur  4 1   5 

Rawalpindi 10 46 11 7 10 84 

Rawlakot (Poonch)  1    1 

Sahiwal 1 11 2 2 1 17 

Sakardu  1 1 1 1 4 

Sanghar  4 2 2  8 

Sargodha 4 15 2 2 1 24 

Shaheed Benazirabad  5 1 2 1 9 

Shangla  1 1   2 

Sheikhupura 2 7 2 1 2 14 

Shikarpur  1    1 

Sialkot 2 20 4 3 4 33 

Sibi  1    1 

Sukkur 1 4 2 1 1 9 

Swabi  2  1  3 

Swat 3 4 2 1 1 11 

Tando Allahyar 1 2 1  1 5 

Tando Mohammad Khan  1    1 

Thatta  1 1   2 

Toba Tek Singh 2 5 2 2 1 12 

Umerkot 1 2    3 

Upper Dir  1 1   2 

Vehari 1 8 2 2 1 14 

Zhob  1 1  1 3 

Ziarat   1   1 

Grand Total 179 931 266 164 235 1,775 
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Abbottabad  1 1 1  1 1 5 2   2     2 16 

Astore        1          1 

Attock   1 1  3 2 2    1     1 11 

Badin        1 1   1      3 

Bagh        1    1      2 

Bahawalnagar  1    2 3 4  1  1   4   16 

Bahawalpur  1 1 1  2 3 8    3  1 1  2 23 

Bajaur Agency    1    1 2 1     1  2 8 

Bannu  2 1   1 2 2 4   3     1 16 

Batgram         1   1      2 

Bhakkar       1 2    1   1  1 6 

Bhimber            1      1 

Bunner        1 5   1   1  4 12 

Chakwal  1 1 1  3 1 2    2   1  1 13 

Charsadda   2    2 2 3   1      10 

Chiniot   1    1 1    1   1   5 

Chitral        1 1   1 1  1  1 6 

D.G.Khan  1  1  1 1 5    2   1  1 13 

D.I.Khan  1  1  1 1 1 2   2   1 1  11 

Dadu        2    1      3 

Diamar        1     1   1  3 

Faisalabad  8 4 3  16 12 31 1 1 1 8   2 1 2 90 

Ghizer        1          1 

Ghotki        2       1   3 

Gilgit  1 1 1   1 3    1   1   9 

Gujranwala  3 3 3  3 5 16  1  5   1 1 3 44 

Gujrat  2 3 1  9 10 11 1 1  1  1 2   42 

Gwadar        2          2 

Hafizabad  1 1    1 2    1   1   7 

Hangu    1   1 1 3   3     1 10 

Haripur    1  1 1 2 2   2      9 

Hyderabad  2 1 5  2 2 11  1  2 1  1 1 5 34 

Islamabad 1 8 8 10  16 14 25 4 1 3 6 2  6 2 3 109 

Jacobabad        1    1      2 
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Jaffarabad(Der

a Allah Y 

         1        1 

Jamshoro        2    1      3 

Jhang      1 1 2    2   1   7 

Jhelum  2    1 3 2    1   1  1 11 

Kamber/Shahd

adkot 

       1          1 

Karachi 1 15 23 47 1 49 63 117 3 17 8 17 5 3 4 8 28 409 

Karak    1  1      1   1   4 

Kashmore        1          1 

Kasur  1    1 2 6    2     1 13 

Kech(Turbat)        1       1   2 

Khairpur       1 1          2 

Khanewal  2    3 2 6    2   4   19 

Kharan            3      3 

Khushab      2 1 2          5 

Khuzdar    1    1          2 

Khyber 

Agency 

   1   1 1 2   1     1 7 

Killa Abdullah        1 1        1 3 

Killa Saifullah        1       1   2 

Kohat    1   1 1 2 1     1   7 

Kohistan        1          1 

Kotli  1      1    2      4 

Kurram 

Agency 

   1    1    1      3 

Lahore 1 17 13 19 1 38 45 112 2 6 7 18 1 2 21 6 18 327 

Lakki Marwat         1        1 2 

Larkana    1   1 1    1     1 5 

Lasbella  1    1  1    1 1     5 

Layyah  1    2 1 1    1     1 7 

Lodhran        2    1      3 

Loralai        1 2         3 

Lower Dir  1 2 2  3 1 1 5 1  1   1 1 4 23 

Mahmand 

Agency 

        1   1      2 

Malakand   2   2 1 1 2 1  1   2  5 17 

Mandi 

Bahauddin 

 1     1 4    1   1   8 

Mansehra    1  1 1 2 3  2 1   1  1 13 

Mardan  1 1 1  1 2 2 5  1 3  1 1  4 23 
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Matiari        1          1 

Mianwali      1 1 1    1   1  1 6 

Mirpur  1     4 4    4  1    14 

Mirpur Khas  2  1  1 1 2    2      9 

Multan 1 6 1 5  12 5 21 1 1 1 5   7 1 5 72 

Muzaffarabad    1  1 3 1    1      7 

Muzaffargarh      3  8  1  1     1 14 

N.Waziristan 

Agency 

        1   1      2 

Nankana Sahib       1 1          2 

Narowal       1 3    2   1   7 

Nasirabad        1          1 

Naushro 

Feroze 

 1  1    1         1 4 

Noshki               1   1 

Nowshera  1    2 1 2 7 2  4   1 1 1 22 

Okara  1 1 1  1 1 9 1   2   4   21 

Orakzai 

Agency 

        1         1 

Pakpattan  1    1 2 3    1   2  1 11 

Panjgoor    2    1          3 

Peshawar 1 5 4 9  8 6 16 14 3 1 5  1 2 3 4 82 

Pishin    1    2 1      1   5 

Quetta  2 3 4  6 4 9 1  1 3  1 1 1 4 40 

Rahim Yar 

Khan 

 2 1 2  4 3 8    6   3  3 32 

Rajan Pur      1  3          4 

Rawalpindi  2 11 4  14 13 32 1 1 2 6 1 1 9 4 3 104 

Rawlakot 

(Poonch) 

 1     1 1  1     1   5 

S.Waziristan 

Agency 

        1         1 

Sahiwal  2 1 1  2 3 7  1  2  1 4  1 25 

Sakardu       1 1     1  1   4 

Sanghar        4    2      6 

Sargodha  2 1   3 5 7    2   2  2 24 

Shaheed 

Benazirabad 

 1  1   1 1  1  2      7 

Shangla   1 1     1      1  1 5 
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Sheikhupura  4 2 1  5 2 10 1   1  1 1   28 

Sialkot  3 4 2  7 8 14  1  5   1 1 3 49 

Sibi        1          1 

Sukkur  1  1  1 1 2    2     1 9 

Swabi       1 2 5   1   1 1 1 12 

Swat  1 1 5  4 7 5 8 3  3   1 1 9 48 

Tando 

Allahyar 

       1          1 

Tando 

Mohammad 

Khan 

       1          1 

Thatta            1      1 

Toba Tek 

Singh 

 1 1   3 4 5    1   3   18 

Tor Ghar         1         1 

Umerkot        1          1 

Upper Dir    1  2   3 1     1  6 14 

Vehari  1  2  3 2 5    2   1   16 

Zhob        1 1         2 

Ziarat            1   1   2 

Grand Total 5 117 102 154 2 252 275 626 110 50 27 188 14 14 121 35 145 2,237 
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AMCs Asset Management Companies 
BPD Banking Policy Department 
CBOs Community Based Organizations 
COIs Certificate of Investment 
DFIs Development Finance Institutions 
EFS Export Finance Scheme 
FED. Federal 
FI Financial Institutions 
Fin Aux. Financial Auxiliaries 
GOP Government of Pakistan 
HY Half Yearly 
ISIC International Standard Industrial Classification 
LTF-EOP Long Term Financing for Export Oriented Projects 
LTFF Long Term Financing Facility 
MEs Medium Scale Enterprises 
MFBs Microfinance Banks 
MFIs Microfinance Institutions 
NBFCs Non-Bank Financial Companies 
NBFIs Non-Bank Financial Institutions 
NFPSE Non-Financial Public Sector Enterprises 
NGOs Non-government Organizations 
NIT National Investment Trust 
NPIs Non-Profit Institutions 
SEs Small Scale Enterprises 
SBP State Bank of Pakistan 

SME Small and Medium Enterprises 
TFC Term Finance Certificates 

CSD Core Statistics Department


